506823609 08/18/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6870429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THEODORE ANTHONY MONICA	08/16/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XTECH PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT, LLC	
Street Address:	1 GREAT MEADOW LANE, UNIT 13E	
City:	EAST HANOVER	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07936	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16691080
Application Number:	17198325

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)349-5567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-682-9003 Email: ap@lombardip.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONIO PAPAGEORGIOU

230 PARK AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR WEST Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: LOMBARD & GELIEBTER LLP Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10169

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTONIO PAPAGEORGIOU	
SIGNATURE:	/ANTONIO PAPAGEORGIOU/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Confirmatory\_Assignment\_Utility\_2021-08-16#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 057212 FRAME: 0938** 

506823609

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, **Theodore Anthony Monica**, an individual residing at 80 Spangenburg Avenue, East Stroudsburg, PA 18301, USA have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") disclosed in the following applications for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter referred to as "said applications"):

U.S. Patent Application No. 16/691,080, filed on November 21, 2019, entitled PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT; and

U.S. Patent Application No. 17/198,325, filed on March 11, 2021, entitled PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT;

WHEREAS, XTECH Protective Equipment, LLC, having its principal offices at 1 Great Meadow Lane, Unit 13E, East Hanover, NJ 07936, USA (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said applications; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said applications, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said application and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made. I hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) in our names, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Date: 💛 💆

Theodore Anthony Monica

PATENT

REEL: 057212 FRAME: 0939